
2020 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 2 - MAC PARK : 7 - 8 MARCH 2020

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

HARTWELL LIGHTWEIGHTS (Up to 500cc)

QUALIFYING

CLASSIFICATION

Date: 08/03/20 Started at: 09:00:25

Event: Q11 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Overcast - 14.0C Starters: 27

Track: Dry Printed at: 9:15

Fastest On   Behind Behind

Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 

  1 36 Angus GRENFELL / ABU Engineering / Peek Visual Honda NSF 250 1:14.943  7 of  7

  2 27 Lachlan HILL Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:18.001  4 of  4 3.058 3.058

  3 91 Paul BARKER Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:18.892  8 of  8 3.949 .891

  4 285 Glenn KETTLE Honda VFR 400 1:19.153  5 of  5 4.210 .261

  5 95 Matthew RINDEL Yamaha R3 321 1:19.421  8 of  8 4.478 .268

  6 14 Nick LEITH Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:20.322  5 of  5 5.379 .901

  7 3 Cori BOURNE / Shepparton Service Centre Husqvarna FS450 

450

1:20.863  4 of  6 5.920 .541

  8 81 Adam STOCKDALE Honda CBR 400 1:21.765  4 of  6 6.822 .902

  9 30 David HYND KTM RC390 373 1:21.899  8 of  8 6.956 .134

 10 22 Stacey VAN WETERING / RB Racing Honda VFR 400 1:21.940  6 of  7 6.997 .041

 11 21 Ben ASPLIN Husqvarna FS450 

450

1:22.087  5 of  6 7.144 .147

 12 45 Jamie PORT Yamaha R3 321 1:22.279  4 of  8 7.336 .192

 13 34 Joshua WILLINGHAM Honda RVF 400 1:22.388  4 of  4 7.445 .109

 14 160 Gordon HENSLEY Kawasaki Ninja 300 1:22.956  7 of  7 8.013 .568

 15 99 Doug HALL Yamaha YZ 450 1:23.154  6 of  6 8.211 .198

 16 10 Scott ELLIS Honda CBR 400 1:23.315  4 of  4 8.372 .161

 17 53 Geoff SANDERS Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:23.579  5 of  5 8.636 .264

 18 434 Simon BAGLEY / Aqua Power Marine Honda CBR 250 1:23.956  4 of  4 9.013 .377

 19 69 Sean COTTERILL Kawasaki Ninja 300 1:24.197  7 of  7 9.254 .241

 20 35 Matthew ELITH Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:25.298  3 of  4 10.355 1.101

 21 71 Mark FLETCHER Honda CBR 250 1:25.865  4 of  4 10.922 .567

 22 15 Jay MARROCCHINI / Coburg Body Works Kawasaki Ninja 300 1:25.991  7 of  7 11.048 .126

 23 159 Oliver HENSLEY Yamaha R3 320 1:29.067  4 of  4 14.124 3.076

 24 8 Andrew ENGLISH / Civil Survey Solutions Yamaha TZ 125 1:31.759  5 of  7 16.816 2.692

 25 636 Emma DE ROSSI Honda CBR 250 1:33.691  4 of  4 18.748 1.932

 26 107 David ELLIS Honda CBR 400 1:34.495  3 of  3 19.552 .804

 27 27a James O'HAGAN Honda CBR 250 1:39.602  4 of  4 24.659 5.107

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2020 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 2 - MAC PARK : 7 - 8 MARCH 2020

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au
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Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

HARTWELL LIGHTWEIGHTS (Up to 500cc)

QUALIFYING

LAP TIMES

Date: 08/03/20 Started at: 09:00:25

Event: Q11 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Overcast - 14.0C Starters: 27

Track: Dry Printed at: 9:15

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8

3 Cori BOURNE 1:25.022 1:21.688 1:21.082 1:20.863 1:22.012 1:22.237

8 Andrew ENGLISH 1:39.317 1:33.286 1:36.957 1:33.643 1:31.759 1:32.833 1:32.025

10 Scott ELLIS 1:31.876 1:28.294 1:24.835 1:23.315

14 Nick LEITH 1:26.916 1:22.656 1:21.706 1:20.745 1:20.322

15 Jay MARROCCHINI 1:35.702 1:28.415 1:28.448 1:26.021 1:26.020 1:26.657 1:25.991

21 Ben ASPLIN 1:34.797 1:28.807 1:23.286 1:27.221 1:22.087 1:23.282

22 Stacey VAN WETERING 1:30.732 1:24.878 1:27.057 1:22.404 1:22.318 1:21.940 1:21.993

27 Lachlan HILL 1:23.790 1:20.389 1:19.598 1:18.001

27a James O'HAGAN 1:46.229 1:41.359 1:40.459 1:39.602

30 David HYND 1:23.951 1:22.742 1:22.591 1:22.039 1:22.640 1:21.962 1:23.184 1:21.899

34 Joshua WILLINGHAM 1:36.105 1:25.014 1:22.937 1:22.388

35 Matthew ELITH 1:32.195 1:25.708 1:25.298 1:25.642

36 Angus GRENFELL 1:19.508 1:16.099 1:16.328 1:17.063 1:15.982 1:15.536 1:14.943

45 Jamie PORT 1:24.142 1:22.614 1:22.586 1:22.279 1:24.154 1:23.086 1:22.682 1:22.397

53 Geoff SANDERS 1:36.970 1:25.342 1:24.528 1:24.174 1:23.579

69 Sean COTTERILL 1:30.317 1:25.732 1:25.938 1:24.330 1:25.173 1:24.658 1:24.197

71 Mark FLETCHER 1:35.307 1:26.681 1:26.008 1:25.865

81 Adam STOCKDALE 1:24.318 1:22.133 1:21.972 1:21.765 1:21.841 1:21.853

91 Paul BARKER 1:27.135 1:22.192 1:21.459 1:20.611 1:20.366 1:20.445 1:19.607 1:18.892

95 Matthew RINDEL 1:23.544 1:22.063 1:21.343 1:19.935 1:21.914 1:21.205 1:20.903 1:19.421

99 Doug HALL 1:29.340 1:25.233 1:24.028 1:30.066 1:28.910 1:23.154

107 David ELLIS 1:38.635 1:35.102 1:34.495

159 Oliver HENSLEY 1:38.738 1:35.683 1:38.893 1:29.067

160 Gordon HENSLEY 1:42.927 1:36.118 1:38.113 1:25.977 1:24.689 1:27.542 1:22.956

285 Glenn KETTLE 1:33.022 1:20.755 1:21.173 1:20.443 1:19.153

434 Simon BAGLEY 1:31.658 1:26.659 1:25.676 1:23.956

636 Emma DE ROSSI 1:41.853 1:36.088 1:33.920 1:33.691

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

HARTWELL LIGHTWEIGHTS (Up to 500cc)

QUALIFYING

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 08/03/20 Started at: 09:00:25

Event: Q11 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Overcast - 14.0C Starters: 27

Track: Dry Printed at: 9:15

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time

3  Cori BOURNE  (7th) 21  Ben ASPLIN  (11th)

1 49.064 35.958 1:25.022 1 51.492 43.305 1:34.797

2 45.789 35.899 1:21.688 2 49.360 39.447 1:28.807

3 45.580 35.502 1:21.082 3 46.459 36.827 1:23.286

4 45.253 35.610 1:20.863 4 50.681 36.540 1:27.221

5 45.585 36.427 1:22.012 5 45.788 36.299 1:22.087

6 45.697 36.540 1:22.237 6 46.495 36.787 1:23.282

8  Andrew ENGLISH  (24th) 22  Stacey VAN WETERING  (10th)

1 56.571 42.746 1:39.317 1 52.750 37.982 1:30.732

2 52.288 40.998 1:33.286 2 47.389 37.489 1:24.878

3 55.562 41.395 1:36.957 3 49.429 37.628 1:27.057

4 53.859 39.784 1:33.643 4 46.975 35.429 1:22.404

5 51.651 40.108 1:31.759 5 47.020 35.298 1:22.318

6 52.909 39.924 1:32.833 6 46.485 35.455 1:21.940

7 52.191 39.834 1:32.025 7 46.176 35.817 1:21.993

10  Scott ELLIS  (16th) 27  Lachlan HILL  (2nd)

1 53.575 38.301 1:31.876 1 48.584 35.206 1:23.790

2 48.830 39.464 1:28.294 2 45.470 34.919 1:20.389

3 48.815 36.020 1:24.835 3 45.624 33.974 1:19.598

4 47.484 35.831 1:23.315 4 43.920 34.081 1:18.001

14  Nick LEITH  (6th) 27a  James O'HAGAN  (27th)

1 49.920 36.996 1:26.916 1 59.509 46.720 1:46.229

2 46.536 36.120 1:22.656 2 56.855 44.504 1:41.359

3 46.078 35.628 1:21.706 3 56.108 44.351 1:40.459

4 45.215 35.530 1:20.745 4 55.861 43.741 1:39.602

5 45.054 35.268 1:20.322

30  David HYND  (9th)

15  Jay MARROCCHINI  (22th) 1 47.264 36.687 1:23.951

1 55.838 39.864 1:35.702 2 46.936 35.806 1:22.742

2 49.692 38.723 1:28.415 3 46.961 35.630 1:22.591

3 50.536 37.912 1:28.448 4 46.382 35.657 1:22.039

4 48.867 37.154 1:26.021 5 46.164 36.476 1:22.640

5 48.628 37.392 1:26.020 6 46.234 35.728 1:21.962

6 49.050 37.607 1:26.657 7 47.124 36.060 1:23.184

7 48.728 37.263 1:25.991 8 46.361 35.538 1:21.899



2020 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 2 - MAC PARK : 7 - 8 MARCH 2020

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110
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Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

HARTWELL LIGHTWEIGHTS (Up to 500cc)

QUALIFYING

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 08/03/20 Started at: 09:00:25

Event: Q11 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Overcast - 14.0C Starters: 27

Track: Dry Printed at: 9:15

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time

34  Joshua WILLINGHAM  (13th) 69  Sean COTTERILL  (19th)

1 56.046 40.059 1:36.105 1 51.667 38.650 1:30.317

2 48.077 36.937 1:25.014 2 48.142 37.590 1:25.732

3 46.580 36.357 1:22.937 3 48.389 37.549 1:25.938

4 46.932 35.456 1:22.388 4 47.843 36.487 1:24.330

5 48.182 36.991 1:25.173

35  Matthew ELITH  (20th) 6 47.711 36.947 1:24.658

1 53.617 38.578 1:32.195 7 47.387 36.810 1:24.197

2 48.273 37.435 1:25.708

3 48.338 36.960 1:25.298 71  Mark FLETCHER  (21th)

4 47.881 37.761 1:25.642 1 55.547 39.760 1:35.307

2 48.875 37.806 1:26.681

36  Angus GRENFELL  (1st) 3 48.676 37.332 1:26.008

1 45.813 33.695 1:19.508 4 48.604 37.261 1:25.865

2 42.962 33.137 1:16.099

3 43.494 32.834 1:16.328 81  Adam STOCKDALE  (8th)

4 42.706 34.357 1:17.063 1 48.304 36.014 1:24.318

5 43.312 32.670 1:15.982 2 46.224 35.909 1:22.133

6 42.853 32.683 1:15.536 3 46.106 35.866 1:21.972

7 42.496 32.447 1:14.943 4 46.367 35.398 1:21.765

5 45.994 35.847 1:21.841

45  Jamie PORT  (12th) 6 46.164 35.689 1:21.853

1 47.498 36.644 1:24.142

2 46.536 36.078 1:22.614 91  Paul BARKER  (3rd)

3 46.373 36.213 1:22.586 1 49.561 37.574 1:27.135

4 46.474 35.805 1:22.279 2 46.709 35.483 1:22.192

5 46.077 38.077 1:24.154 3 45.695 35.764 1:21.459

6 46.356 36.730 1:23.086 4 45.096 35.515 1:20.611

7 46.528 36.154 1:22.682 5 45.043 35.323 1:20.366

8 46.334 36.063 1:22.397 6 44.964 35.481 1:20.445

7 45.372 34.235 1:19.607

53  Geoff SANDERS  (17th) 8 44.399 34.493 1:18.892

1 55.834 41.136 1:36.970

2 48.026 37.316 1:25.342 95  Matthew RINDEL  (5th)

3 47.356 37.172 1:24.528 1 47.856 35.688 1:23.544

4 47.607 36.567 1:24.174 2 46.173 35.890 1:22.063

5 47.035 36.544 1:23.579 3 46.279 35.064 1:21.343

4 45.051 34.884 1:19.935



2020 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 2 - MAC PARK : 7 - 8 MARCH 2020

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

HARTWELL LIGHTWEIGHTS (Up to 500cc)

QUALIFYING

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 08/03/20 Started at: 09:00:25

Event: Q11 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Overcast - 14.0C Starters: 27

Track: Dry Printed at: 9:15

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time

5 45.209 36.705 1:21.914 3 54.937 43.176 1:38.113

6 46.253 34.952 1:21.205 4 47.966 38.011 1:25.977

7 46.229 34.674 1:20.903 5 48.230 36.459 1:24.689

8 44.904 34.517 1:19.421 6 51.609 35.933 1:27.542

7 46.973 35.983 1:22.956

99  Doug HALL  (15th)

1 50.681 38.659 1:29.340 285  Glenn KETTLE  (4th)

2 48.332 36.901 1:25.233 1 53.759 39.263 1:33.022

3 47.405 36.623 1:24.028 2 45.598 35.157 1:20.755

4 52.936 37.130 1:30.066 3 46.442 34.731 1:21.173

5 51.938 36.972 1:28.910 4 45.561 34.882 1:20.443

6 46.764 36.390 1:23.154 5 44.692 34.461 1:19.153

107  David ELLIS  (26th) 434  Simon BAGLEY  (18th)

1 55.775 42.860 1:38.635 1 53.076 38.582 1:31.658

2 53.961 41.141 1:35.102 2 49.187 37.472 1:26.659

3 53.540 40.955 1:34.495 3 48.756 36.920 1:25.676

4 47.654 36.302 1:23.956

159  Oliver HENSLEY  (23th)

1 56.319 42.419 1:38.738 636  Emma DE ROSSI  (25th)

2 53.017 42.666 1:35.683 1 58.363 43.490 1:41.853

3 54.845 44.048 1:38.893 2 53.152 42.936 1:36.088

4 50.931 38.136 1:29.067 3 52.406 41.514 1:33.920

4 52.494 41.197 1:33.691

160  Gordon HENSLEY  (14th)

1 1:00.689 42.238 1:42.927

2 53.434 42.684 1:36.118

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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HARTWELL LIGHTWEIGHTS (Up to 500cc)

QUALIFYING

FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 08/03/20 Started at: 09:00:25

Event: Q11 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Overcast - 14.0C Starters: 27

Track: Dry Printed at: 9:15

Race Fastest On

Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:31.498 36 Angus GRENFELL Honda NSF 250 1:19.508 1

2:47.597 36 Angus GRENFELL Honda NSF 250 1:16.099 2

6:36.970 36 Angus GRENFELL Honda NSF 250 1:15.982 5

7:52.506 36 Angus GRENFELL Honda NSF 250 1:15.536 6

9:07.449 36 Angus GRENFELL Honda NSF 250 1:14.943 7

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

HARTWELL LIGHTWEIGHTS (Up to 500cc)

QUALIFYING

BEST PARTIAL TIMES

Date: 08/03/20 Started at: 09:00:25

Event: Q11 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Overcast - 14.0C Starters: 27

Track: Dry Printed at: 9:15

Split 1 Split 2 LAP

Pos Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 A. GRENFELL 42.496 A. GRENFELL 32.447 A. GRENFELL 1:14.943 1:14.943

2 L. HILL 43.920 L. HILL 33.974 L. HILL 1:17.894 1:18.001

3 P. BARKER 44.399 P. BARKER 34.235 P. BARKER 1:18.634 1:18.892

4 G. KETTLE 44.692 G. KETTLE 34.461 G. KETTLE 1:19.153 1:19.153

5 M. RINDEL 44.904 M. RINDEL 34.517 M. RINDEL 1:19.421 1:19.421

6 N. LEITH 45.054 N. LEITH 35.268 N. LEITH 1:20.322 1:20.322

7 C. BOURNE 45.253 S. VAN WETERING 35.298 C. BOURNE 1:20.755 1:20.863

8 B. ASPLIN 45.788 A. STOCKDALE 35.398 A. STOCKDA 1:21.392 1:21.765

9 A. STOCKDALE 45.994 J. WILLINGHAM 35.456 S. VAN WETE 1:21.474 1:21.940

10 J. PORT 46.077 C. BOURNE 35.502 D. HYND 1:21.702 1:21.899

11 D. HYND 46.164 D. HYND 35.538 J. PORT 1:21.882 1:22.279

12 S. VAN WETERING 46.176 J. PORT 35.805 J. WILLINGHA 1:22.036 1:22.388

13 J. WILLINGHAM 46.580 S. ELLIS 35.831 B. ASPLIN 1:22.087 1:22.087

14 D. HALL 46.764 G. HENSLEY 35.933 G. HENSLEY 1:22.906 1:22.956

15 G. HENSLEY 46.973 B. ASPLIN 36.299 D. HALL 1:23.154 1:23.154

16 G. SANDERS 47.035 S. BAGLEY 36.302 S. ELLIS 1:23.315 1:23.315

17 S. COTTERILL 47.387 D. HALL 36.390 G. SANDERS 1:23.579 1:23.579

18 S. ELLIS 47.484 S. COTTERILL 36.487 S. COTTERIL 1:23.874 1:24.197

19 S. BAGLEY 47.654 G. SANDERS 36.544 S. BAGLEY 1:23.956 1:23.956

20 M. ELITH 47.881 M. ELITH 36.960 M. ELITH 1:24.841 1:25.298

21 M. FLETCHER 48.604 J. MARROCCHINI 37.154 J. MARROCC 1:25.782 1:25.991

22 J. MARROCCHINI 48.628 M. FLETCHER 37.261 M. FLETCHER 1:25.865 1:25.865

23 O. HENSLEY 50.678 O. HENSLEY 38.136 O. HENSLEY 1:28.814 1:29.067

24 A. ENGLISH 51.651 A. ENGLISH 39.784 A. ENGLISH 1:31.435 1:31.759

25 E. De ROSSI 52.406 D. ELLIS 40.955 E. De ROSSI 1:33.603 1:33.691

26 D. ELLIS 53.491 E. De ROSSI 41.197 D. ELLIS 1:34.446 1:34.495

27 J. O'HAGAN 55.861 J. O'HAGAN 43.741 J. O'HAGAN 1:39.602 1:39.602

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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HARTWELL LIGHTWEIGHTS (Up to 500cc)

GRID SHEET

Date: 08/03/20 Started at: 09:00:25

Event: Q11 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Overcast - 14.0C Starters: 27

Track: Dry Printed at: 9:15
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